Kiwanis

Many thanks to our many loyal friends and followers.

Our 2024 Team Sponsors

Kiwanis Clubs of

Des Moines Golden K Foundation (triple)
Johnston
West Des Moines

And

Ann McGowan (in memory of Terry McGowan)
Christ the King Knights of Columbus #131589 (double)
Danish Brotherhood Lodge #15
Drew & Kayla Engebrecht
Iowa Developmental Disabilities
Marcia Munger/ Keller Williams Real Estate
McAnich Sally Ehlert State Savings Bank
Trever Baumler, Iowa Gatorade 2023 Player of the Year
Turner Construction Company

AND FOR THEIR GENEROUS MONETARY SUPPORT:

FRIENDS OF AL KNUDSEN/Golf Outing
Buresh Home Solutions (Iowa Cubs "walk" program)
City of Des Moines Employees/Combined Charities Appeal
Principal Financial Group/Benevity Community Impact Fund
United Way of Central Iowa/Donor Option Program
Vision Financial Group (golf tournament)
Wellmark Foundation & Employees
Wells Fargo Community Support Foundation/Your Cause

Special Thanks to Area Companies who also helped "in kind" during 2024:

Century Brick (exterior stone cleaning)
Eychaner Properties (parking)
Hamilton's on Westown Parkway (meeting space)
Heritage Building Maintenance (general cleaning) IronKlad Art
Kaufman Construction Musco Lighting (livestreaming)
Joe Rivas, electrical work SpeedPro Imaging, Grimes
The Iowa CUBS VIBE (technical support)
USSSA/Central Iowa Sports (year-end trophies & plaques)
Waldinger (inground lighting & electrical)
WIN Communications/social media

IN MEMORY OF

Our PA Guy, Al Knudsen; Lee Kane; Annette Sales; Sandra Burke; Tim Jones; Helen Burkett; Jamie Cowie



Become a 2025 Team Sponsor for the **Kiwanis Miracle League** at Principal Park

Your contribution of \$500 will allow kids ages 5–18 plus adults 19 and over with special needs to play baseball this summer.

All Team Sponsors will be recognized with:

- banner displaying your company name/logo will be proudly displayed on the team dugouts—both seasons;
- Listing on our web site and new video board; and
- Listing in other publications as appropriate.

Company/Individual Name	
Street Address	_
City/State/Zip	_
Company Representative	
Ofc/H Phone Cell:	
Email:	_

Please make your check payable to **Kiwanis** Miracle League and mail it to **Kiwanis** Miracle League, 3775 EP True Parkway, #163, West Des Moines, IA 50265. We are a 501(c)3 organization. All contributions are tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.

Many Thanks to Our On-Going TEN+-YEAR Anniversary Capital Improvement Campaign Contributors

Polk County Board of Supervisors (\$100,000)
Prairie Meadows (\$40,000)
The Iowa Cubs (\$39,400)

Wells Fargo (\$25,000)
W.T. and Edna H. Dahl Foundation (\$25,000)
Anonymous Charitable Trust (\$25,000)
Richard & Mary Langdon (\$25,000)
InsaneImpact (\$33,000 in kind)
Musco Lighting (\$20,000 in kind)

Grimes Asphalt (\$14,000 in kind)
100+ Men On A Mission (\$11,000)

Des Moines Police Guardian Project 5K Run (\$14,000)
Waldinger Corporation (\$13,000 in kind)
Kiwanis Club of Des Moines Foundation (\$9,000)

Never Say Can't Foundation (\$5,000)
The Arbogast Family in Honor of Mitchell (\$5,000)
Kaufman Construction (\$7,000 in kind)
West Bank Foundation (\$2,500 & \$5,000)
Greater Des Moines Leadership Class
of 2007-2008 (\$2,400)

Knights of Columbus #13159 (\$2,300)
Des Moines Steel Fencing (\$1,400 in kind)
Mary Keck in Honor of John Keck (\$1,000)
Kiwanis Club of Monroe (\$1,000)
Kylar Construction (in kind)

THIS BALL PARK WOULD NOT BE POSSIBLE
WITHOUT ALL OF OUR SUPPORTERS & FRIENDS.
MIRACLES DO HAPPEN HERE!

For more information or to find out how <u>you</u> can help, visit <u>www.kiwanismiracleleague.org</u> or call 515-280-5017.



BECOME A TEAM SPONSOR

Kiwanis Miracle League

at Principal Park

Sponsored by the

Kiwanis Clubs of Greater Des Moines

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH

THE IOWA CUBS

GREATER DES MOINES LEADERSHIP INSTITUTE

CLASS OF 2007-08

2025